Jefferson County Health Department Environmental Fees- Effective November 1, 2020

Item Description Fees $
ABC Sales Fee ABC Sales Fee 125.00
Bed and Breakfast Bed and Breakfast 60.00
Body Piercing Studio Permit Body Piercing Studio Permit 200.00
Body Piercing Plan Review Body Piercing Plan Review 200.00
Campground (1-10 Sites) Campground 1-10 sites 60.00
Campground (11 + Sites) Campground 11+ (per site, no maximum) 6.00
Care Facilities Care Facilities (Halfway houses, Group Homes, Adult Day Care Facilities, etc.) 60.00
Day Care Center (26+ children) Day Care Center (26+ children) 185.00
Day Care Center (13-25 children) Day Care Center (13-25 children) 125.00
Family Day Care Facility (7-12 children) Family Day Care (7-12 children) 60.00
DEP Septic Tank Seals Septic Tank Seals 30.00
Farmer’s Market Vendor Permit Farmer’s Market (Per Vendor) 60.00
Farmer’'s Market (Per Consignment Market) Farmer’s Market (Per Consignment Market) 60.00
Food Handler’'s Card Food Handler’s Card 10.00
Food Handler’s Class Food Handler’s Class (In-Person) 15.00
Food Handler's Replacement Card Food Handler's Replacement Card 5.00
Food Permit (0-20 seats) Food Permit (0-20 seats) 125.00
Food Permit (21-50 seats) Food Permit (21-50 seats) 250.00
Food Permit (51-80 seats) Food Permit (51-80 seats) 375.00
Food Permit (81+ seats) Food Permit (81+ seats) 500.00
Hotel/Motel (0-20 rooms) Hotel/Motel (0-20 rooms) 125.00
Hotel/Motel (21-50 rooms.) Hotel/Motel (21-50 rooms) 250.00
Hotel/motel (51-80 rooms) Hotel/Motel (51-80 rooms) 375.00
Hotel/Motel (81+ rooms) Hotel/Motel (81+ rooms) 500.00
Information Request Fee Information request fee (well and septic) 10.00
Inspection fee Inspection fee 35.00
Labor Camp Labor Camp 125.00
Mass Gatherings Mass Gatherings 60.00




Mobile Food Establishment Permit
Manufactured Home Community (0-10 Units)
Manufactured Home Community (11-20 Units)
Manufactured Home Community (21-30 Units)
Manufactured Home Community (31+ Units)
Organized Camp

Plan Review Large Establishment
Plan Review Medium Establishment

Plan Review Small Establishment
Recreation Water Facility
Reinspection Fee

Reissue Food Permit

Retail Food Store per checkout
Retail Food Store 2 Checkouts

Retail Food Store 3 Checkouts

Retail Food Store 4 Checkouts

Retail Food Store 5 Checkouts

Retail Food Store 6 + Chkouts
Schools

Septic Application-Alternative/Class I
Septic Application-Conventional/Class |
Septic Evaluation (Home Loan Evaluation)
Septic Permit renewal

Septic Reserve Change 11+lots
Septic Reserve Changes 1-10 Lot
Septic Permit Reissue

Septic Tank Cleaner Trucks
Subdivision Evaluation (1-8 lots)
Subdivision Evaluation (9+ lots)
Tattoo Studio Permit

Tattoo Studio Plan Review

Mobile Food Permit (Food Truck/Trailer)
Manufactured Home Community (0-10 units)
Manufactured Home Community (11-20 units)
Manufactured Home Community (21-30 Units)
Manufactured Home Community (31+ Units)
Organized Camp

Plan Review Large Establishment (restaurant >75 seats, hotel >50 rooms, day care >20 children)
Plan Review Medium Establishment (restaurant 26-75 seats, hotel 50 rooms or less, day care 10-20
children)

Plan review small establishment (restaurant 25 or less seats, childcare 1-10 children and bed and
breakfast)

Recreation Water Facilities

Reinspection Fee

Re-Issue Food Permit (lost, etc.)

Retail Food Store per check out

Retail Food Store 2 checks outs

Retail Food Store 3 checkouts

Retail Food store 4 checkouts

Retail Food store 5 checkouts

Retail Food Store 6 + checkouts ($60 per checkout, no maximum)
Schools

Septic Application: Alternative/Class Il
Septic Application: Conventional/Class |
Septic Evaluation

Septic Permit Renewal

Septic Reserve Change 11+ lots (per lot)
Septic Reserve Changes lots 1-10
Septic Permit Reissue (lost, etc.)

Septic Tank Cleaner

Subdivision Eval 1-8 lots

Subdivision Eval 9+ lots (fee per lot, no maximum)
Tattoo Studio Permit

Tattoo Studio Plan Review

125.00
125.00
150.00
225.00
275.00

90.00
325.00

225.00

125.00
125.00
75.00
25.00
60.00
120.00
180.00
240.00
300.00
60.00
60.00
375.00
185.00
50.00
35.00
10.00
100.00
35.00
16.00
100.00
12.00
200.00
200.00




Temporary Food Establishment Permit
Temporary Food Permit/One Year
Vending Machine

Well Permit Renewal

Water Testing (Home Loan Evaluation)
Well Evaluations (Home Loan Evaluation)
Well Permit

Late Fee

Temporary Food Permit--One Event

Temporary Food Permit/One Year (only if serving non-TCS foods)
Vending Machine (per machine, maximum $360 per site)

Well Permit Renewal Fee

Water Testing

Well Evaluations

Well Permit

25% of Unpaid Bill

60.00
100.00
60.00
35.00
50.00
50.00
125.00




