Item	Description Description	Fees \$
ABC Sales Fee	ABC Sales Fee	125.00
Bed and Breakfast	Bed and Breakfast	60.00
Body Piercing Studio Permit	Body Piercing Studio Permit	200.00
Body Piercing Plan Review	Body Piercing Plan Review	200.00
Campground (1-10 Sites)	Campground 1-10 sites	60.00
Campground (11 + Sites)	Campground 11+ (per site, no maximum)	6.00
Care Facilities	Care Facilities (Halfway houses, Group Homes, Adult Day Care Facilities, etc.)	60.00
Day Care Center (26+ children)	Day Care Center (26+ children)	185.00
Day Care Center (13-25 children)	Day Care Center (13-25 children)	125.00
Family Day Care Facility (7-12 children)	Family Day Care (7-12 children)	60.00
DEP Septic Tank Seals	Septic Tank Seals	30.00
Farmer's Market Vendor Permit	Farmer's Market (Per Vendor)	60.00
Farmer's Market (Per Consignment Market)	Farmer's Market (Per Consignment Market)	60.00
Food Handler's Card	Food Handler's Card	10.00
Food Handler's Class	Food Handler's Class (In-Person)	15.00
Food Handler's Replacement Card	Food Handler's Replacement Card	5.00
Food Permit (0-20 seats)	Food Permit (0-20 seats)	125.00
Food Permit (21-50 seats)	Food Permit (21-50 seats)	250.00
Food Permit (51-80 seats)	Food Permit (51-80 seats)	375.00
Food Permit (81+ seats)	Food Permit (81+ seats)	500.00
Hotel/Motel (0-20 rooms)	Hotel/Motel (0-20 rooms)	125.00
Hotel/Motel (21-50 rooms.)	Hotel/Motel (21-50 rooms)	250.00
Hotel/motel (51-80 rooms)	Hotel/Motel (51-80 rooms)	375.00
Hotel/Motel (81+ rooms)	Hotel/Motel (81+ rooms)	500.00
Information Request Fee	Information request fee (well and septic)	10.00
Inspection fee	Inspection fee	35.00
Labor Camp	Labor Camp	125.00
Mass Gatherings	Mass Gatherings	60.00

Mobile Food Establishment Permit	Mobile Food Permit (Food Truck/Trailer)	125.00
Manufactured Home Community (0-10 Units)	Manufactured Home Community (0-10 units)	125.00
Manufactured Home Community (11-20 Units)	Manufactured Home Community (11-20 units)	150.00
Manufactured Home Community (21-30 Units)	Manufactured Home Community (21-30 Units)	225.00
Manufactured Home Community (31+ Units)	Manufactured Home Community (31+ Units)	275.00
Organized Camp	Organized Camp	90.00
Plan Review Large Establishment	Plan Review Large Establishment (restaurant >75 seats, hotel >50 rooms, day care >20 children) Plan Review Medium Establishment (restaurant 26-75 seats, hotel 50 rooms or less, day care 10-20	325.00
Plan Review Medium Establishment Plan Review Small Establishment	children) Plan review small establishment (restaurant 25 or less seats, childcare 1-10 children and bed and breakfast)	225.00 125.00
Recreation Water Facility	Recreation Water Facilities	125.00
Reinspection Fee	Reinspection Fee	75.00
Reissue Food Permit	Re-Issue Food Permit (lost, etc.)	25.00
Retail Food Store per checkout	Retail Food Store per check out	60.00
Retail Food Store 2 Checkouts	Retail Food Store 2 checks outs	120.00
Retail Food Store 3 Checkouts	Retail Food Store 3 checkouts	180.00
Retail Food Store 4 Checkouts	Retail Food store 4 checkouts	240.00
Retail Food Store 5 Checkouts	Retail Food store 5 checkouts	300.00
Retail Food Store 6 + Chkouts	Retail Food Store 6 + checkouts (\$60 per checkout, no maximum)	60.00
Schools	Schools	60.00
Septic Application-Alternative/Class II	Septic Application: Alternative/Class II	375.00
Septic Application-Conventional/Class I	Septic Application: Conventional/Class I	185.00
Septic Evaluation (Home Loan Evaluation)	Septic Evaluation	50.00
Septic Permit renewal	Septic Permit Renewal	35.00
Septic Reserve Change 11+lots	Septic Reserve Change 11+ lots (per lot)	10.00
Septic Reserve Changes 1-10 Lot	Septic Reserve Changes lots 1-10	100.00
Septic Permit Reissue	Septic Permit Reissue (lost, etc.)	35.00
Septic Tank Cleaner Trucks	Septic Tank Cleaner	16.00
Subdivision Evaluation (1-8 lots)	Subdivision Eval 1-8 lots	100.00
Subdivision Evaluation (9+ lots)	Subdivision Eval 9+ lots (fee per lot, no maximum)	12.00
Tattoo Studio Permit	Tattoo Studio Permit	200.00
Tattoo Studio Plan Review	Tattoo Studio Plan Review	200.00

Temporary Food Establishment Permit	Temporary Food PermitOne Event	60.00
Temporary Food Permit/One Year	Temporary Food Permit/One Year (only if serving non-TCS foods)	100.00
Vending Machine	Vending Machine (per machine, maximum \$360 per site)	60.00
Well Permit Renewal	Well Permit Renewal Fee	35.00
Water Testing (Home Loan Evaluation)	Water Testing	50.00
Well Evaluations (Home Loan Evaluation)	Well Evaluations	50.00
Well Permit	Well Permit	125.00
Late Fee	25% of Unpaid Bill	